AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

2025 Grants Paid
Purpose of
Name of Donee Address Grant
Education

All Saints Episcopal School Capital support
Children at Risk Houston, TX Pilot program
Covenant Classical School Facility improvements
Cristo Rey Fort Worth Facility improvements
Dallas Theological Seminary Dallas, TX Scholarship support
Davey O'Brien Foundation Event underwriting
Educational First Steps Dallas, TX Program support
Fort Worth Academy Marketing support
Fort Worth Country Day School Summer Breakthrough
Foundation for the YWLA of Fort Worth College search support
Foundation for the YWLA of Fort Worth Special project

Hillsdale College
Junior Achievement of the Chisholm Trail
Key School and Training Center
Learning Center of North Texas, Inc.
Literacy United
Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show
Squared Network
Read 2 Win
Rev Partnership
STAR Sponsorship Program
Tarrant County College
Teach for America
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Public Charter Schools
Texas Wesleyan University
Texas Wesleyan University
Transformative Education for Adults
Trinity Valley School
University of North Texas
Vanguard Preparatory School
WHIT Program
Subtotal Education

Health and Medicine
American Heart Association
American Heart Association

Baylor Scott & White All Saints Health Foundation

Brazelton Touchpoints Center

Cancer Care Services

Cook Children's Health Foundation
Cook Children's Medical Center

Cuisine for Healing

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation

James L. West Center for Dementia Care

Hillsdale, MI

Boston, MA

New York, NY

Austin, TX

Denton, TX
Aledo, TX

San Angelo, TX

Boston, MA
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Leadership series underwriting
Program expansion
Facility planning
Program support
Program support
Scholarship support
Program expansion
Program support
Program expansion
Scholarship support
Chancellor's Fund
Program support
Medical School support
Scholarship support
Research
Chancellor's Fund
Operating support
Planning support
President's Fund
Program expansion
Planning support
Capital support
Marketing support
Program expansion

Event underwriting

AED pilot program

Pilot program

Pilot program support
Program expansion and match
Capital support

Children's medical camps
Program support

Event underwriting

Pilot program

Amount

1,500,000
75,000
250,000
500,000
25,000
10,000
50,000
75,000
25,000
25,000
10,000
25,000
50,000
100,000
75,000
20,000
50,000
150,000
25,000
150,000
30,000
5,000
125,000
3,000,000
45,800
10,000
5,000
25,000
150,000
5,000
100,000
90,000
500,000
20,000
60,000

7,360,800

10,000
70,000
150,000
150,000
75,000
1,500,000
25,000
50,000
5,000



Health and Medicine (continued)

Jewel Charity
JPS Foundation
Mercy Clinic of Fort Worth
MQ Foundation
Neuro Assistance Foundation
Onesight-Essilor Luxotticca Foundation
Rutledge Cancer Foundation
Society of St. Vincent de Paul Pharmacy
Southwestern Diabetic Foundation
Special Camps for Special Kids
Susan G. Komen Greater Fort Worth
Tarrant County Academy of Medicine
UT Southwestern Medical Center
Vitamin Bridge

Subtotal Health and Medicine

Humanities and Arts
Allied Theatre Group
Amon Carter Museum
Amphibian Productions
Ballet Concerto
Casa Manana
Circle Theatre
Event Facilities Fort Worth
Fort Worth Botanic Garden
Fort Worth Botanic Garden

Fort Worth Museum of Science and History

Fort Worth Opera Association
Fort Worth Opera Association
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra
Fort Worth Zoological Association
Gallery of Dreams

Hip Pocket Theatre

Historic Fort Worth

Humanities Texas
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New York, NY
Keller, TX
Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX

Gainesville, TX
Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX

Austin, TX

Joe Beeler Foundation/Cowboy Artists of America Clifton, TX

Jubilee Players, Inc.
Mimir Chamber Music Festival
NAACP-ACT SO

National Cowgirl Museum and Hall of Fame

Performing Arts Fort Worth
Performing Arts Fort Worth
SiNaCa Studios

Streams and Valleys, Inc.

Baltimore, MD

Tarrant County Black Historical and Genealogical Society

Texas Ballet Theatre
Texas Ballet Theatre
Texas Boys Choir
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Program support

Pilot program

Operating support
Research support
Program support

Vision screening program
Program support
Program expansion

Camp Sweeney scholarships
Program support

Event underwriting
Project Access support
Capital support

Program expansion

Operating support
Operating support
Operating support
Program underwriting
Operating support
Operating support
Special project
Capital support
Facility improvements
Operating support
Operating support
Production support
Orchestra enhancement
Operating support
Capital support

Art contest

Operating support
Event underwriting
Special program
Event underwriting
Operating support
Event underwriting
Event underwriting
Capital support
Special program

Children's educational program

Planning support
Capital support
Event underwriting
Capital support
Operating support
Operating support

50,000
100,000
75,000
60,000
80,000
50,000
100,000
25,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
50,000
1,000,000
25,000

3,675,000

50,000
11,645,323
50,000
7,500
50,000
50,000
100,000
1,000,000
75,000
100,000
75,000
125,000
250,000
100,000
3,000,000
5,000
25,000
3,000
20,000
25,000
50,000
5,000
4,000
250,000
50,000
25,000
50,000
75,000
2,500
3,000,000
75,000
5,000



Humanities and Arts (continued)
Texas Conservation Alliance
Texas Girls Choir
Van Cliburn Foundation
Van Cliburn Foundation
Youth Orchestra of Greater Fort Worth
Subtotal Humanities and Arts

Social Services
ACH Child and Family Services
Advocates for Community Transformation
Advocates for Special People
A Wish with Wings
A Wish with Wings
Adera Foundation
Allies in Youth Development
American Warrior Association
The Archway
Autism Treatment Center
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Lone Star
Boy Scouts of America--Longhorn Council
Boys and Girls Club of Tarrant County
Brighter Outlook
Buckner Children and Family Services
Camp Fire First Texas
Catholic Charities--Fort Worth
Child Protection Connection
Circle of Friends
Clayton Youth Enrichment
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Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX

Mansfield, TX

Dallas, TX
Irving, TX
Hurst, TX

Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX
Colleyville, TX

Communities in Schools of Greater Tarrant County

Community Food Bank

Community Link

Cornerstone Assistance Network
Cornerstone Assistance Network
Day Resource for the Homeless
D/FW Interfaith Chaplaincy

Family First

Family Pathfinders of Tarrant County
Fellowship of Christian Athletes
First Tee of Fort Worth

Fort Worth Pregnancy Center

Girl Scouts of Texas Oklahoma Plains
Girls, Inc. of Tarrant County
Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth
I Can Still Shine

Kids Hope USA

LVTRise

Meals on Wheels of Tarrant County
Methodist Justice Ministry
Northside Inter-Community Agency
One Community USA

Saginaw, TX

DFW Airport, TX
Tampa, FL

Dallas, TX

Hurst, TX
Zeeland, MI

Dallas, TX
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Special project

Operating support
Competition underwriting
Operating support
Operating support

Facility improvements
Program expansion
Special program
Capital support

Event underwriting
Program support
Special program
Capital support
Facility improvements
Program support
Program support
Event underwriting
Program support
Event underwriting
Program support
Facility improvements
Program support
Program support
Program support
Special program
Program support
Facility improvements
Pilot program
Technology support
Special program
Program support
Operating support
Program expansion
Program evaluation
Program support
Facility improvements
Matching grant
Operating support
Program support
Operating support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Operating support
Program support

75,000
5,000
150,000
75,000
5,000

20,657,323

125,000
100,000
60,000
100,000
5,000
7,500
50,000
100,000
150,000
100,000
75,000
5,000
5,000
6,500
45,000
75,000
200,000
100,000
5,000
60,000
150,000
75,000
150,000
100,000
10,000
75,000
5,000
250,000
100,000
50,000
100,000
75,000
5,000
75,000
50,000
25,000

50,000
50,000
75,000
125,000
100,000



Social Services (continued)
One Community USA
Pregnancy Lifeline
Presbyterian Night Shelter
Salvation Army--Tarrant County Command
Shaken Baby Alliance
Star Telegram Charities, Inc.
Suicide and Crisis Center of North Texas
Tarrant Area Food Bank
Tarrant County Samaritan Housing
Tarrant Net
Teen Lifeline
There 4
Tree of North Texas
Unbound Now
United Way of Metropolitan Tarrant County
University of Notre Dame
WARM Place
West Fort Worth Center of Hope
The Women's Center
YES--Youth Equipped to Succeed
YMCA Of Metropolitan Fort Worth
Subtotal Social Services

Miscellaneous
Board Build
Championship Basketball
CNM

Communities Foundation of Texas
Discalced Carmelite Nuns
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Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX

Arlington, TX

South Bend, IN

Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Arlington, TX

Fort Worth Economic Development Partnership

Fort Worth Promotion and Development Fund
Fort Worth Report
Future Farmers of America
Goodman Institute for Public Policy
Hogan Trophy Award Foundation
Humane Society of North Texas
Independent Institute
Leadership Fort Worth
Multicultural Alliance
National Christian Foundation of North Texas
National Leadership Foundation
Saving Hope Foundation
Texas Public Policy Foundation
Texas Values
Texas 2036
Timberview Farmstead
Welman Project
West Side Little League
Subtotal Miscellaneous
GRAND TOTAL

Austin,, TX
Dallas, TX

Oakland, CA

Dallas, TX

Austin, TX
Austin, TX
Dallas, TX
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Program expansion 100,000
Facility improvements 50,000
Capital support 500,000
Operating support 5,000
Operating support 50,000
Goodfellows Fund 10,000
Program support 5,000
Program support 50,000
Program support 100,000
Event underwriting 10,000
Program support 35,000
Event underwriting 7,500
Program support 50,000
Operating support 50,000
Program support 50,000
Evaluation program 100,000
Event underwriting 5,000
Program support 50,000
Program support 125,000
Program support 100,000
Special program 10,000
4,531,500

Program expansion 40,000
Event underwriting 10,000
Program support 25,000
Giving Day support 25,000
Special projects 70,000
Program support 125,000
Event underwriting 5,000
Program expansion 75,000
Event underwriting 5,000
Program support 50,000
Event underwriting 5,000
Facility improvements 50,000
Program support 10,000
Event underwriting 2,500
Event underwriting 3,000
Special program 25,000
Publication underwriting 25,000
Program support 25,000
Program support 25,000
Program expansion 75,000
Program support 25,000
Program expansion 50,000
Program support 10,000
Facility improvements 95,000
855,500

37,080,123




