

AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION
2025 Grants Paid

Name of Donee	Address	Purpose of Grant	Amount
Education			
All Saints Episcopal School		Capital support	1,500,000
Children at Risk	Houston, TX	Pilot program	75,000
Covenant Classical School		Facility improvements	250,000
Cristo Rey Fort Worth		Facility improvements	500,000
Dallas Theological Seminary	Dallas, TX	Scholarship support	25,000
Davey O'Brien Foundation		Event underwriting	10,000
Educational First Steps	Dallas, TX	Program support	50,000
Fort Worth Academy		Marketing support	75,000
Fort Worth Country Day School		Summer Breakthrough	25,000
Foundation for the YWLA of Fort Worth		College search support	25,000
Foundation for the YWLA of Fort Worth		Special project	10,000
Hillsdale College	Hillsdale, MI	Leadership series underwriting	25,000
Junior Achievement of the Chisholm Trail		Program expansion	50,000
Key School and Training Center		Facility planning	100,000
Learning Center of North Texas, Inc.		Program support	75,000
Literacy United		Program support	20,000
Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show		Scholarship support	50,000
Squared Network	Boston, MA	Program expansion	150,000
Read 2 Win		Program support	25,000
Rev Partnership		Program expansion	150,000
STAR Sponsorship Program		Scholarship support	30,000
Tarrant County College		Chancellor's Fund	5,000
Teach for America	New York, NY	Program support	125,000
Texas Christian University		Medical School support	3,000,000
Texas Christian University		Scholarship support	45,800
Texas Christian University		Research	10,000
Texas Christian University		Chancellor's Fund	5,000
Texas Public Charter Schools	Austin, TX	Operating support	25,000
Texas Wesleyan University		Planning support	150,000
Texas Wesleyan University		President's Fund	5,000
Transformative Education for Adults		Program expansion	100,000
Trinity Valley School		Planning support	90,000
University of North Texas	Denton, TX	Capital support	500,000
Vanguard Preparatory School	Aledo, TX	Marketing support	20,000
WHIT Program	San Angelo, TX	Program expansion	60,000
Subtotal Education			7,360,800
Health and Medicine			
American Heart Association		Event underwriting	10,000
American Heart Association		AED pilot program	70,000
Baylor Scott & White All Saints Health Foundation		Pilot program	150,000
Brazelton Touchpoints Center	Boston, MA	Pilot program support	150,000
Cancer Care Services		Program expansion and match	75,000
Cook Children's Health Foundation		Capital support	1,500,000
Cook Children's Medical Center		Children's medical camps	25,000
Cuisine for Healing		Program support	50,000
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
James L. West Center for Dementia Care		Pilot program	

AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

2025 Grants Paid

Health and Medicine (continued)

Jewel Charity		Program support	50,000
JPS Foundation		Pilot program	100,000
Mercy Clinic of Fort Worth		Operating support	75,000
MQ Foundation	New York, NY	Research support	60,000
Neuro Assistance Foundation	Keller, TX	Program support	80,000
Onesight-Essilor Luxotticca Foundation	Dallas, TX	Vision screening program	50,000
Rutledge Cancer Foundation		Program support	100,000
Society of St. Vincent de Paul Pharmacy	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	25,000
Southwestern Diabetic Foundation	Gainesville, TX	Camp Sweeney scholarships	5,000
Special Camps for Special Kids	Dallas, TX	Program support	10,000
Susan G. Komen Greater Fort Worth		Event underwriting	10,000
Tarrant County Academy of Medicine		Project Access support	50,000
UT Southwestern Medical Center	Dallas, TX	Capital support	1,000,000
Vitamin Bridge	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	25,000
Subtotal Health and Medicine			<u>3,675,000</u>

Humanities and Arts

Allied Theatre Group		Operating support	50,000
Amon Carter Museum		Operating support	11,645,323
Amphibian Productions		Operating support	50,000
Ballet Concerto		Program underwriting	7,500
Casa Manana		Operating support	50,000
Circle Theatre		Operating support	50,000
Event Facilities Fort Worth		Special project	100,000
Fort Worth Botanic Garden		Capital support	1,000,000
Fort Worth Botanic Garden		Facility improvements	75,000
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History		Operating support	100,000
Fort Worth Opera Association		Operating support	75,000
Fort Worth Opera Association		Production support	125,000
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra		Orchestra enhancement	250,000
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra		Operating support	100,000
Fort Worth Zoological Association		Capital support	3,000,000
Gallery of Dreams		Art contest	5,000
Hip Pocket Theatre		Operating support	25,000
Historic Fort Worth		Event underwriting	3,000
Humanities Texas	Austin, TX	Special program	20,000
Joe Beeler Foundation/Cowboy Artists of America	Clifton, TX	Event underwriting	25,000
Jubilee Players, Inc.		Operating support	50,000
Mimir Chamber Music Festival		Event underwriting	5,000
NAACP-ACT SO	Baltimore, MD	Event underwriting	4,000
National Cowgirl Museum and Hall of Fame		Capital support	250,000
Performing Arts Fort Worth		Special program	50,000
Performing Arts Fort Worth		Children's educational program	25,000
SiNaCa Studios		Planning support	50,000
Streams and Valleys, Inc.		Capital support	75,000
Tarrant County Black Historical and Genealogical Society		Event underwriting	2,500
Texas Ballet Theatre		Capital support	3,000,000
Texas Ballet Theatre		Operating support	75,000
Texas Boys Choir		Operating support	5,000

AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

2025 Grants Paid

Humanities and Arts (continued)

Texas Conservation Alliance	Dallas, TX	Special project	75,000
Texas Girls Choir		Operating support	5,000
Van Cliburn Foundation		Competition underwriting	150,000
Van Cliburn Foundation		Operating support	75,000
Youth Orchestra of Greater Fort Worth		Operating support	5,000
Subtotal Humanities and Arts			<u>20,657,323</u>

Social Services

ACH Child and Family Services		Facility improvements	125,000
Advocates for Community Transformation	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	100,000
Advocates for Special People		Special program	60,000
A Wish with Wings		Capital support	100,000
A Wish with Wings		Event underwriting	5,000
Adera Foundation		Program support	7,500
Allies in Youth Development	Mansfield, TX	Special program	50,000
American Warrior Association		Capital support	100,000
The Archway		Facility improvements	150,000
Autism Treatment Center	Dallas, TX	Program support	100,000
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Lone Star	Irving, TX	Program support	75,000
Boy Scouts of America--Longhorn Council	Hurst, TX	Event underwriting	5,000
Boys and Girls Club of Tarrant County		Program support	5,000
Brighter Outlook		Event underwriting	6,500
Buckner Children and Family Services	Dallas, TX	Program support	45,000
Camp Fire First Texas		Facility improvements	75,000
Catholic Charities--Fort Worth		Program support	200,000
Child Protection Connection	Dallas, TX	Program support	100,000
Circle of Friends	Colleyville, TX	Program support	5,000
Clayton Youth Enrichment		Special program	60,000
Communities in Schools of Greater Tarrant County		Program support	150,000
Community Food Bank		Facility improvements	75,000
Community Link	Saginaw, TX	Pilot program	150,000
Cornerstone Assistance Network		Technology support	100,000
Cornerstone Assistance Network		Special program	10,000
Day Resource for the Homeless		Program support	75,000
D/FW Interfaith Chaplaincy	DFW Airport, TX	Operating support	5,000
Family First	Tampa, FL	Program expansion	250,000
Family Pathfinders of Tarrant County		Program evaluation	100,000
Fellowship of Christian Athletes	Dallas, TX	Program support	50,000
First Tee of Fort Worth		Facility improvements	100,000
Fort Worth Pregnancy Center		Matching grant	75,000
Girl Scouts of Texas Oklahoma Plains		Operating support	5,000
Girls, Inc. of Tarrant County		Program support	75,000
Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth		Operating support	50,000
I Can Still Shine	Hurst, TX	Program support	25,000
Kids Hope USA	Zeeland, MI	Program support	
LVTRise		Program support	50,000
Meals on Wheels of Tarrant County		Program support	50,000
Methodist Justice Ministry		Program support	75,000
Northside Inter-Community Agency		Operating support	125,000
One Community USA	Dallas, TX	Program support	100,000

AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

2025 Grants Paid

Social Services (continued)

One Community USA	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	100,000
Pregnancy Lifeline		Facility improvements	50,000
Presbyterian Night Shelter		Capital support	500,000
Salvation Army--Tarrant County Command		Operating support	5,000
Shaken Baby Alliance		Operating support	50,000
Star Telegram Charities, Inc.		Goodfellows Fund	10,000
Suicide and Crisis Center of North Texas	Dallas, TX	Program support	5,000
Tarrant Area Food Bank		Program support	50,000
Tarrant County Samaritan Housing		Program support	100,000
Tarrant Net		Event underwriting	10,000
Teen Lifeline		Program support	35,000
There 4	Arlington, TX	Event underwriting	7,500
Tree of North Texas		Program support	50,000
Unbound Now		Operating support	50,000
United Way of Metropolitan Tarrant County		Program support	50,000
University of Notre Dame	South Bend, IN	Evaluation program	100,000
WARM Place		Event underwriting	5,000
West Fort Worth Center of Hope		Program support	50,000
The Women's Center		Program support	125,000
YES--Youth Equipped to Succeed	Dallas, TX	Program support	100,000
YMCA Of Metropolitan Fort Worth		Special program	10,000
Subtotal Social Services			<u>4,531,500</u>

Miscellaneous

Board Build		Program expansion	40,000
Championship Basketball		Event underwriting	10,000
CNM	Dallas, TX	Program support	25,000
Communities Foundation of Texas	Dallas, TX	Giving Day support	25,000
Discalced Carmelite Nuns	Arlington, TX	Special projects	70,000
Fort Worth Economic Development Partnership		Program support	125,000
Fort Worth Promotion and Development Fund		Event underwriting	5,000
Fort Worth Report		Program expansion	75,000
Future Farmers of America	Austin,, TX	Event underwriting	5,000
Goodman Institute for Public Policy	Dallas, TX	Program support	50,000
Hogan Trophy Award Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Humane Society of North Texas		Facility improvements	50,000
Independent Institute	Oakland, CA	Program support	10,000
Leadership Fort Worth		Event underwriting	2,500
Multicultural Alliance		Event underwriting	3,000
National Christian Foundation of North Texas	Dallas, TX	Special program	25,000
National Leadership Foundation		Publication underwriting	25,000
Saving Hope Foundation		Program support	25,000
Texas Public Policy Foundation	Austin, TX	Program support	25,000
Texas Values	Austin, TX	Program expansion	75,000
Texas 2036	Dallas, TX	Program support	25,000
Timberview Farmstead		Program expansion	50,000
Welman Project		Program support	10,000
West Side Little League		Facility improvements	95,000
Subtotal Miscellaneous			<u>855,500</u>
GRAND TOTAL			<u><u>37,080,123</u></u>